

DHAMPURE SPECIALITY SUGARS LIMITED

WWW.DHAMPURGREEN.COM CIN: L24112UP1992PLC014478 Regd. Office: Village Pallawala, Tehsil- Dhampur, Bijnor, Uttar Pradesh-246761 Corp. Office: 24, School Lane, Near World Trade Center, New Delhi-110001 Tel: +91-11- 23711223, 23711224 E-mail: cs@dhampurgreen.com

Dated: 29th April, 2024

To The Manager (Listing) Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 531923

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Sub: Initial Disclosure pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 (Dated November 26, 2018 read with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPODI/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

This is with reference to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2024, read with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPODI/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023, we hereby confirms that our company – Dhampure Speciality Sugars Limited is not a Large Corporate (LC) as on March 31, 2024 as per the framework and applicability criteria specified under the aforementioned circulars. Annexure A is enclosed for perusal.

The above disclosure will also be hosted on the website of the Company and the same can be accessed at **www.dhampurgreen.com**.

Kindly take the above in your records.

Yours Sincerely, For Dhampure Speciality Sugars Limited

Aneesh Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Annexure-A

Initial Disclosure pursuant to the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, read with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS-RACPODI/P/CIR/2023/172 dated October 19, 2023.

Name of the Company	Dhampure Speciality Sugars Limited
CIN	L24112UP1992PLC014478
Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2024 (in Rs. Crores)	Not Applicable
Highest Credit Rating during the previous financial year	Not Applicable
Name of the Credit Rating Agency issuing the Credit Rating assigning the Highest rating	Not Applicable
Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that the Company do not fall under the category of 'Large Corporate' as on March 31, 2024, as per the framework provided in the above-mentioned SEBI circular.

Dhampure Specjality Sugars Limited

Aneesh Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Email: cs@dhampurgreen.com

SPECIALITY SECONARD

Ghanshyam Tiwari Chief Financial Officer Email: tiwari@sugarindia.com

Date: 29/04/2024